La Opala RG Limited





October 5, 2023

To

The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd. New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 526947

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Manager **Listing Department** National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: LAOPALA

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we have received communication from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company regarding loss of Share Certificate of the following shareholder:

Folio	Name	Distinctive No.		Certificate	No. of	Date of
No.		From	То	No.	Shares	Receipt
0001369	Joydeep Gangopadhyay Ganguly	372001	373000	185	1000	05.10.2023

This is for your information and noting.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For La Opala RG Limited

NIDHI

Digitally signed by NIDHI RATHI RATHI Date: 2023.10.05 15:00:49 +05'30'

(Nidhi Rathi)

Company Secretary







MANESHWAR DATAMATICS PVI. LTD. | Received Contents Not Verified - 4 OCT 2023

Kolkata

DUP/ CON/ REV

03.10.2023

Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited, (Unit – La Opala RG Ltd) 23, R.N.Mukherjee Roas, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Request for issuing duplicate share certificate for 1000 balance shares under Folio No. 0001369/ Share certificate No. 185 / Distinctive Nos. 372001 to 373000

I acknowledge my sincere Thanks to you for your kind and very prompt response, which has surpassed my expectation.

I refer to your letter Reference MDPL/LRGL/REV/1208 dated 25.09.23 and wish to confirm that the captioned share certificate for 1000 physical shares have either not been received by me or has been misplaced and therefore the same is not in my possession and therefore, the same could not be submitted for dematerialization initially.

I would be grateful if you could kindly arrange to issue duplicate share certificate / LOC for dematerialization of the same , after completion of due process and necessary formalities.

In this regard, I would like to state that the shares were purchased/ issued in the names of my father Rabindra Nath Ganguly and myself – Joydeep Ganguly.

My father has passed away subsequently and a Notarised copy of his Death Certificate is enclosed for your doing the needful.

Myself- KYC is in the name 'JAYDIP GANGOPADHYAY. Self attested copies of AADHAR, Voter card and PAN card in the name 'JAYDIP GANGOPADHYAY' is enclosed.

Further Notarized copy of Affidavit No.2380 dated 06.03.2023, sworn before Ld. First Class Judicial Magistrate, Serampore Court, confirming the change of name from 'JOYDEEP GANGULY' to 'JAYDIP GANGOPADHYAY' is also enclosed. Notarised copy of the same will be submitted

Copies of The Kolkata Gazette notification no. WB/Part-II/2023/00323 dated 21.03.2023 confirming change of name from 'JOYDEEP' to 'JAYDIP' and The Kolkata Gazette no. WB/Part-II/2023/00328 dated 21.03.2023 confirming change of surname from 'GANGULY' to 'GANGOPADHYAY' are also enclosed. Notarised copies of the above Gazettes will also be submitted subsequently.

As I understand, the following are also to be submitted alongwith the request for issuance of duplicate share certificate / LOC for dematerialization:

- 1) Original copy of GD to be lodged at local Police Station.
- 2) Affidavit
- 3) Indemnity Bond
- 4) Advertisement to be published in one National newspaper published from Kolkata

I would request you to kindly share the drafts for the above Point nos 2,3 and 4, conforming to the requirements, to enable me to proceed to complete the above formalities and subsequently come back to your office with all the above documents.

Details of my Demat account with Axis Securities Ltd is given below:

Client Id - 78392415 (CML copy enclosed)

Sincerely yours,

Taydip Sansopadya

JAYDIP GANGOPADHYAY

13D.DR.NANI LAL BHATTACHARYA STREET, P.O.- SERAMPORE, DIST.- HOOGHLY PIN-712201, WEST BENGAL, Phone - 9330861326